
ANNUAL CONTRACT 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

March 23, 2023 

PrimeGov # 23-189847 

PrimeGov # 23-189847 

Procured on the basis of low bid: 

A. Aerial Photographs of the San Antonio International
Airport and the Stinson Municipal Airport

6100015949 MB

Upon award through December 31, 2025 with two,
one-year renewal options

Specialed Solutions Inc., dba Red Wing Aerial 
Photography 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $11,000 annually 

B. Recreational Games and Sports Equipment

6100015444 SMM

Upon award through December 31, 2025 with two,
one-year renewal options

BSN Sports 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $170,000 annually 

C. Shop Fasteners

6100014326 MAJ

Upon award through March 31, 2026

Tifco industries, Inc. 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $248,000 annually 

D. Pet Waste Bags & Dispensers

6100016239 SMM

Upon award through March 30, 2026, with two,
one-year renewal options

ZW USA, Inc. dba Mutt Mitt 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $38,000 annually 



ANNUAL CONTRACT 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

March 23, 2023 

PrimeGov # 23-189847 

PrimeGov # 23-189847 

Unforeseen Damage Exception: 

E. On-Call Towing Services for Vehicles & Equipment

6100016299 HH 

Upon award through December 31, 2025, with two, 
one-year renewal options  

Change Order: 

F. Change Order for Smart Restroom Technology

6100016907 MA

Upon award through project completion

Amendment: 

G. Amendment VII for Zoll X-Series Lead
Defibrillator and Maintenance Equipment

6100008502 CD

Upon award through December 31, 2023

H. Amendment V for Defibrillator X-Series 12 Lead
Accessories

6100008971 SR

Upon award through December 31, 2023

Pantusa Towing & Recovery, LLC TXTOW 
Corp dba Texas Towing 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $300,000 annually 

TRAX Analytics, LLC 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $58,220 (one time cost) 

Zoll Medical Corporation 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $249,000 annually 

MedWheels, Inc. 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount:  $665,250 annually 




